At Y B 2 Kb o tar

UNOFFICIAL COPY
SRR

o

# . t
Et?g%ne "Qene Moore_ .
ook County F‘GGO(dilz i
Date: 12/10/2004 03

f Deeds
Pg: 10f7

R&R
ponsumes Marketing Service

5 Uql;&iqa%, NY 13057

A2 At
315-875 ILLINOIS
s wona.we - BODIFICATION TO HOME EQUITY LINE OF CREDIT

AGREEMENT AND MORTGAGE
This Modification Agreemerit the "Agreement") is made on this day July 26, 2004
between .
DAVID J NELSON = O -
Ao W T, TS [ GO T30

and CIACE IMAVHETTAN BANK USAMA (NE CHASE 0.5 PoCeETeR i e

In this Agreement the words "you" and "your" mean 2dch.nerson, individually and jointly, who sign this Agreernent
as "Borrower". The words "we", "us", nd “oyr" mea S
CAAST v fan BRAK OGS wiv,

WHEREAS, you have entered into a Home Equity’ Line of Credit Agreement and Disclosure
Statement { the "Line of Credit Agregment") with

CHASE MAORRTTAY PARK. WSA WA

dated _12/03/02 , which is secured by a Mortgage of the same dat;,_r,cm\rded in amoung the Land Records

of COOQK County, llinois, Book_ 0021331148 Page Mdmber. located at
2108 W. ERIE APT, 3E, CHICAGO, IL 60612-1320

(the "Property"}, which Line of Credit Agreement and Security Instrument may have been amended (collectively, thé
"Loan Documents"); and

WHEREAS, you desire that we increase your credit limit under the Loan Documents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement, you agree with
us as follows:

A.  AMENDMENT OF LINE OF CREDIT AGREEMENT

Effective as of July 26, 2004 (The Effective Date"), your Credit Limit under the Line of Credit
Agreement is increased to $.50,800.00

ILGLI (Rev. 05/24/04) Page 1 of 6 Reference # 041801753113 f’

R S s 8 e e bk i e e s e B e A et el M e e $ A e e e id s b




0434517267 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Beginning on the‘neit regularly scheduled rate change date following the Effective Date, we wilf determine your
daily periodic rate by.adding 1.500_ percentage points to  the Prime Rate and dividing the result by 365
(366 in leap years) (wiiich results in a current ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE of 5.500 %). All terms used therein
shall have the same meznirg as such terms have in the Line of Credit Agreement.

B.  MODIFICATION OF SECURITY INSTRUMENT

As of the Effective Date, the Security/instrument is modified to increase the principal sum that may be secured from
$ _40,800.00 to $__50,800.50 . . Except as to the increase in the principal sum secured , this
Agreement shall not affect our security intrest in , or lien pricrity on , the property. This Agreement shail not be
construed to be a satisfaction, novation or paitia! or total release of the Line of Credit Agreement or the Security
Instrument.

C. OTHER TERMS

Except as amended by this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Loan Document shall remain in full force and
effect.

PN,
This document was prepared by and, after recording, should be returied to.:

. Shase Manhattan Home Equity Services,

One Chase Square, MC-4, Rochester, New York 14643

We do not waive our right to: (i) prohibit or restrict any future amendments or modiiications you may request, or (ii)
enforce any of our rights or remedies under any of the Loan Documents.

D. MISCELLANEOUS

In the event of any confiict between any provision of this Agreement and any provision of a Loan ¢ cument, the
provisions of this Agreement shall control,

ILCLI Page 2 of

e B T E P VPO P B T L e D S S o Y TR e e e o o Ao a2 s



0434517267 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WE=REOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date established
herein.

QQ Cﬂ/“' A) {SEAL) T-2¢-oq

(Borrower) pAvip J NELSCN (Date)
7 (SEAL)
(Borrower) (Date)
(SEAL) _
{Borrower) (Date)
(SEAL)
(Borrower) (Date)

ILCLI Page 3 of §

AR e R A BRI it bl 0n s e o e e P e e Y A 3 M 4 i eI e e Sl B e o M
- =" S B T ————



0434517267 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Date)

(Date)

A (SEAL)
{Borrower)
7\ (SEAL)
{Borrower)
[If Borrower is a Tiust]
Trust No. of
By: (SEAL)
Name:
Title:

Accepted by:

3
({!uua,é. A /4 Y q(uw (SEAL)

By:
Name: Carol J. RICIglgI‘IO
Title:  Assistant Vice President
ILCLI

Page 4 of 6

B YO P WA P

Date: |

Date: w 9«3\ 9’00\’/
0 J '




SV 7 e A L M e G F T T

0434517267 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS
STATE OF ILLINOI )
f Y to wit;
countyor  COOKZ . )
b« ﬁ'_gzz k A :_’ g’gz,/;/.g , & Notary Puplic in and for the County and State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that L2V LD /L/Ed S

personally known to me tc be the same persa: |’o »whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and acknow!~dged that he/she/they signed angrdelivered the instrument as
hisfher/their fee and voluntary act, for the uses and purpesas therein set forth.

& 7 )//’ﬁ /; )l Z (SEAL)
Notary Publit /. ..~ _ e FFICIAL SEAL
: 'OJC?\'&{I/\J oD NOTAH‘E;[TJY N GONOS
My commission expires: \,-s == o OMMJSg;L(;?; STATE OF ILLINDIS

EXPIRES 12-7.2004

[If Borrower is a Trust]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) to wit:
COUNTY OF )
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of
\ by , the

of
, an llinois corporation, on behalf of the said corporation, in

its capacity as Trustee.

(SEAL)

Notary Pubiic

My commission expires:

ILCLI Page 50f B

ERL b ot




AR A PS04 b e i

0434517267 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) to wit:
COUNTY OF MONROE

On this ;@:%/}(—zay o’ ;

2009

PHATEARPHONE . Comiill _U

appeared __Carol J. Ricigliano

, the undersigned'officer,

, before me,

personally

, who acknowledged

of

himself/herseif to be the A nt Vi Pv ;.dent
CrAsr WA TR P\?N& LSA A

that he/she, as such Assistant Vice President

, @ national banking association, and
, being autherized so to do, executed

the foregoing Modification Agreement for the purposes” *herein contained by signing the name of the

said corporation by himself/herself as Assistant Vice Trisident

My commission/term of office expires on:

ILCLI Page 6 of 6

A S s VA e o 1 8 L R P S b

i e A AL



0434517267 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL_ DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 2E IN THE EAST VILLAGE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOTS 47 RND 48 IN PRRKER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 11
IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98754284, TOGETHER WITH ITS
UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

BEING ©HF SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO DAVID J. NELSON BY DEED FROM JENNIFER SIMMS,
N/¥/A CENWTIFER STANISIC AND GEORGE STANISIC HUSBAND RAND WIFE RECORDED 11/04/2002
IN DEED BUOK 0021216015 PAGE , IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECCRDER OF DEEDS FOR COCK,
ILLINOIS.

TAX ID§ 17-07-111-050-1003

e AP o et



